
'l-fffif Wcf5R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
'3@ft~ ~'lfllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~if& '3@ft~ ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.imur~ '3f¥~~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
f.imur ~ '3f¥~ ~'l-ff1T-tifcl~1Q,coNSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

R!'6c1..ja9,xl-l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

J-f:t"fgw 3ITTf5l1JJ fill fil3T/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 26.06.2025 

'l-fffif * ~ cp1 '3flx ~ f~mRIR9a ffl * ~ ~-~ ~ ~l·kll~.-J Plfcl~1Q ~ cp1 ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. ~/Description a:ITT"/Details 
SI. ( 1) 
No. 
1. fflcpl~/Title of work Qcn ~ <3r ~ ~ ~ m, q~QflQflft~ ell fcrfcrtr ~ ;# fclw, fcrc:RuT ~ cli ~ 

/ Operation of electrical distribution system at various locations at Central Area, VSSC for a 
period of one year. 

2. t-~ ~ ~./ E-Tender Notice fclQf1Qflft~/ft~Qc1-t-:r1"1~03/23/2025-26 ~ 26.06.2025 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/23/2025-26 Dated 26.06.2025 

3. ~ * cft ~ dl 1s:n Pl a "ffiTRf/ t34. 7 4 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ffl 1I{T ~ cpl ~ 1 (Qcn/One) ~/year 
Period of completion 

5. ~iJfllf~(~) t69,480.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

sl5ci&fls ~ c3r ~ I Period for ~ fQ !fl<h{DI I Bid ~.m c3r i;nfft / Receipt of ~.m "ch1" ~ I Opening 

downloading: ~ 27.06.2025, 11.00 clarifications: ~ 28.06.2025, tenders: ~ 09.07.2025 of tenders: ~ 11.07.2025 

zj/hrs. "ff/ to ~ 06.07.2025, 23.00 9.00 zj/hrs. "ff/to ~ "ch1" 23.00 zj/hrs. "ch1" 15.00 zj/hrs. 

zj/hrs. 07.07.2025, 12.00 zj/hrs. 



2. ~ if 'l-fllT ffi %u ~~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cp) f.-l1;1~ffi1c1 ~cf5T~cf?Bfi!Tn / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI. No. 

"-iTc I 
Note: 

-afiJb. 

'-IH~-$ / Eligibility Criteria 

~~ \,Hqalcf5{01 cfft 3ffcmfdfq~~ITT 
cf5T WW<f c?i~cllci ~ t1Tc1' ~ ~ crRR ~ 
'3f8:1ffi1c11 :l~m m cp) ti e111S1 "H ct> ~ if ~ 
fcp-rn"G!FIT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfi;, WlR q;m, ~ ~ cfft "ffiT@ 3fTcITTffif 
"ffiT@ ~ 40% ~ 'cf5'l=f 1 m-lThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (lTT/or) 
ii. ~ WlR "cf5"Ti:f, ~ ~ cfft "ffiT@ 3fTcITTffif 
"ffiT@ ~ 60%~ 'cf5'l=f 1 m-lTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(lTT/or) 
iii. ~ WlR q;m, ~ "ffiT@ ~ "ffiT@ ~ 
80% ~ 'cf51=l 1 m1one similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

11lUOT/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~~3rtrm~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ clZIT 'l-fcf ~ ~ 
~ IDxf "GfRT ~ \.ll-JIDl4~ cfft 
\.ll-llfola lffi11 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ "QTIVIT IDxT "GfRT ffl cp't ~ 
\.ll-l1 □1q~ ~ m~ c!ldl~-B \.ll-l1 □1q~ (mcl 
~~"cf5ctfi) itt a.:i1=q1ffi~1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall b~ 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m ffl ~ 3-TT~m ~ tr-,fr zrct ~~lc'I Q 'r:l I <>l o1 I 
Similar works shall DG and substation operation. 

ii. fcI;"Q- iTTV ri cfiT ~. ffl CJl cllfcifclch ~ ;A" 7% ixfc:t en&'~ WITTUT ~ ~ ~ 

m ~ ci~a,1o1 ~ «R" c,q1 ~ ~ ~. ~ iTfOlcTT·m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ Qf-cjc1"lch{UI $r 3ffitJl ~ c,'q) ~ ~I 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3Q"-cp"W .Ql-8<;!'cf> 5{fd-l" CJ)~ CR chl.Q'l~a m ~/J-(c>-.Qichcil $ ~ ~ ~ ~ / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

WcRf ~afUT . ~ ~ "ffil'J) Applicable only ~ clZIT ~ tjGflct5{DI ml cfft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ clZIT "ITTd / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tiGflcf5{DI ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



"Bt!c. ~ fflll: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
~1c1lcf?af ~ "QRl ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDxT ~ ~ crf cf~ WJfi (.-.l(ciic1cA 250 kW) * 
~~~ -8fc1~1cf51x cil~~.-B ~~ I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 250 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ -8fc1~1cf51x * cil~~.-B ctr 
Ul-l lfula "ITTd / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ B q;:;ftcpa cf~ ~ ~ ~ q)l ~ ~ ~ ~'tdi8(jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO 8csH-ll~c'. ~ -Sh3 ... k1l-s fcp"m ~ tfcf5"dT 
%1 fuwa-1 tj;:;ftqjxDI $l~1 Jqqcffi 8ci!Bl~c'. ~~~%1 {-irca*~~~~lTTRf 
~~lfir=A2-s cm~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'tdi8\l11· cfTT -skFk115 m "l-l"Bf "# PIR1~1cf51x cfTT ~ -efTIR * "QT;f ~ m ~I PIR1~1cf51x 

IDxT ~ ~ TfQ; ~'tdi8(jl cfcqW({ TT1'l-WT "ITTx"I B~lfcla ~~I~ mm Tim~~ J11c:M-1cf5dl 

cITT-cpr~mtm~~cfTT"&fcp"m~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~JIT * m~ Jqq® ~ 1 ~- R1PIR:~ ~ * ~ ™ Zlf"l-lT ~. "l-l'T1T ~ Zlf"l-lT I~ Zlf"l-lT 
~ /ffiID ~. c:t1QBQB~. ltm. Rl'(lc:F-iag,xl-1- 695 022 *;rn:r"CR~ \)j:J.~a ~IDxT~ 
fgJ..lts ~ (<'.11) ~ \)j~d ~ IDxT ~ ~ TTTW * ~ * Zlf"l-lT ~~I ™ Zlf"l-lT ~. 
~"ITTLd~ctt 3ffcm~"# 180 ~cfq,~mrtt1 ~~. ~*~*irfi1Jf@t%m 

~Jit cITT ~ ~ ~ <icf5d1cf5x□ 1 ~ ~ JfR ~ PIR1~1cf51.fi * ~ ~ -cp't ~ 
TT1'l-WT IDxT ~ 1 ~ 8 q~jPI cf5 ~ B -cp't ~ 1 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ ffiTRf / ~ B WC q)l ~ cf5{~qlci QAQBQl-1{ ~ cfTT QAQBQl-1{ ffl" 3frtITT" ~ / 
~ ~ tj;:;ftqjxDI Ul-11014::1 <'.11 ftr°ffi '3m ~ (-gf~) / ffi ~ m '3m mt 
(~~)/cfl<R mt I~~~ '3fT<WT ~~) / ~-~~LR qcf ~ Plasmal.1 m 
Ql-lQBQA{~IDxf ~cfTT{ 3Ri~IDxf~ tj;:;ftqjxDI us:i101q;:1 mw,~~I ~ I 
\.l l-11 □ I 4::1 ~ -cp't f.:n:@ ~ / ~ ~ f.:n:@~ cfcp ~~ m ~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. Jqif® ~ 1 * R1Plfa:~ ~ fcffer '3fR ~ 1R icl ~m. f.n::rfor ~ ~arcrr ~'l-WT - ma:?J, 
c:t1QBQB~ . ltm~ cf511.1fa1.1~·Piru~1QM~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~cf5T~mtR, ~~qftfrmc,fc,ftr JfR~cITTmm~. "J"Q"'U'£./R", ~~ 
~afOT 'U''l-flTf - ~. cflQ{-JQ{-1~, ~ ~ ct,lllfaq B, ~ c,cf)" "ITT~. m / ~ tjw: cITT cR11:@T 
~. mwr M "GfRT ~ I ~ ~ ~ cfft frrira fctftr JfR ~ cITT m ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
W<i~ctt~iell~cITTmmtcfrx"Qx~M~I 
Original instrument of EMO shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMO is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.:lfcm ffiT@~ B ~ cf5T ~ ct,{~cllci Ql-lQ{-!Ql-1{ qf-=rif cfTT Ql-lQ{-!Ql-1{ ~ '3fftITT" ~ / 
~ ~ tjlJilct,x□ I Ul-11 □14-;l lll tjlJilct,x □ I U_ l-11 □ 14-;l ~ ~ S{Gfi) B ~dl:l,{-llx di:J.Ul-llfula 'ITTi 'Wc1 
mwr ~ ~1 J44c@ mq--11ul-11 □1q:;i cffl' m ma '3"Q" 'U'£./R", ~ ~ ~afl)T 'U''l-flTf-~. 
cfl Q{-1 Q{-1 ~, ~ , fa"<' cl .:i a 9,xl-1 ~ ct, 11.l@ll B f.:lfcm ~ 'clft frrira fctftr cfTT cf?.ff ~ "Qx <TT m ~ 
mwr ~ m 1 ~ ~ ~ ctt frriIB ff@f cfTT cf?.ff ~ -q"{ mm~ m ma W<i ~ mcfi 
% ell mmt cfrx "Qx f.:lfcm ~ cfTT ~ M ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMO should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.:lfcm ~ 'clft ~ fctftr cfTT ~ ~~ ~ ~c1 ct,x~cllci PlRiGlct,l•<'i 'clft act,..f1cf>1 ~ c11fu1[&.1ct, 
~ H ~ 1 act,..f1cf>1 ~ci c11fu11&.1ct, ~ H iJfR "Qx '3fTir ~ ajcfierr I S-[ill ict,-1 ~ ~ 1 
act,..f1cf>1 ~ c11fu11&.1ct, ~~ S-[illict,-1 ~~. PlRiGlct,lx &Rrmwr~Tf'!J; G{-(iltj\ll'i cpl~~ 

~ f.:rttafOT M ~ I ~ mm Tf<TT fcp" ~ f;lfcm tWZRTT ~ cITT 1lx"f ~~ell~~ 'iRlJT ~ 
01~ct,lx Q){ cft ~ '3fR ~ ~ cfTT '3fTTf 'clft ~ ~ ~ ~ M ~ I ~ ~. f.:tfzy 
ff@f (<TTf[! Plfci GI ct, l~'j Q)T ~ ~ cft ~) cfTT '3lWT ~. ~ ~ Plfci Glct, 1,?i 'clft R "GITCMt 'Gil' 
f.:rttafOT cf?.ff a ct, ..f1 cf>1 S-[il.l ict, .:i ~ cfRR mn:r ~ ~ '3fR f.:lfcm ~~ ~ ~ '3fTir 'clft ~ 
'clft~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. m ~RiGlct,lx 'clft ~ ~ cfi1 PJcqlG-1 TTRit B q~qfcfa M ~I cITTif 1lx"f ~ "Qx, ~ 
wen "flTT -q q ~c1 Fcfa 1<P<TT ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ #, ~q,fa Y5f I cITTif ~ 
'clft mfi:d ~ ~ ~. f.:lfcm "Qx WIT{ TT'{ ~ ffiTIB 'clft 2% ~ IR '3lWT Pl cq I G-1 TTRit mwr cffl' 
\il'Rt%1 . 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the e.stimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ PtruGlcf:ilx, PtruGIQ ~ ffl # ~. ~ Pta~lcf:i, '81QA'3ft / -qtfR, '81QA-s1 I '311" -qtfR, 
'81QAtl-{iruGIQ/~GtlPtllx-~ I ~Gtlf'illx-~ I ~GtlPtllx-~ I ~"11Ptllx-~ cpl~~~ 
m~. ~ cf5T fiiteJUT ~I~ WW~~~. {-iruGlcf:il~'j ,-qifuafcf:iT ~ al.lfcfficf:i ~ cITT, 
WW q?RUIT #, ~ ~ m ~cpl~~ ~I (f~, wim -illliHx ~ ~. ~-~ 
1R ~ ~arr cp1 ~ I ~if~ 'l-fB (fifl '3ciITT" ~ ~ # ~ cfw-=r cITT 0ilc1~llcf5 
'3ijl-flG-1 '3{!x"Qmmcc,~~~ ~cft~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy. Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG 
/ Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . 'l-fT«f ~ ~ cp1 '3fR # ~ ~cf:ilx cf:ix~crn.11 ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ cITT ~ 
ffl ~ ~trr ~ i '3{fx ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ !TT mcc, ~1-ft ~'3fl cITT ~ ffl cf5T ~ 
~i1 ~1-ft PtruGIQ u!T~UcITT~~~"ITT!TT~~~-PtruGlcf:ilx ITTU~W 
cft l"ft t '31 ~ cf:i Ix 'cfj"x' cft 'iJfTt'Mt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fT«f ~ ~ cp1 '3ITT # ~I ~cf:i Ix cf:ix~c1 I ci I ~ ffl ~ ~ ffl # ~ ffl aft if 
q~qc1;::i / !TT ffl cp1 lTT;ff if 'cf51=ft cf5T 1-ft ~mi (fZfl Ptru~lcf:ilx ~ ~tf if~ 1-ft °GTcTT ~ 
cITTTfT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fT«f ~ ~ cp1 '3ITT # ~I ~cf:ilx cf:ix~c11cil ~ ~ cITT 1lOf FQ' #!TT~~ 'l{[ll 

cITT ~ ~ cf5T ~mi (f~I PtruGlcf:ilx q;1' ~ ~ ~ 1R ~ ffl ~ m1lT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf if ~arm ~ar FQ' # ~ 1-ft -qar-m ~ # frlm i '3{fx ~ ~ -qar
m ffl cp1 ct,1~1~1 cp1i~&ffi~cp1~~ '3i~cf:ilx ~cft~1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~cf:ix~cllcil ~m'cf5TT&ffi~-~1R~cp11J1l~clld1~~~~ 
cITTm~~q51~mi1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Pt ru G lcf:i Ix cITT fa;'l{[ll ~ ~ ~ ~ -qiwf if~ '5fJ=IT ffl cp1 ~ ~ cft ~ fGraif ~ ~ 
'3{fx ~ cf:illlf~ll-1 ~ ~~Glx ~ cx:Jfc@ ~ / ~ ~ +:;ncf1c6l ~~clGlx i1 ~ ~ 
a:ifcffil!1· cf5T ;,n:r 1-ft ~ ~ m1lT ~ ~ m~ ~ 1-ft amc:rr if 'cf5m 'cfj"x' zg ~ m "IJj1' ~ ~ 
~ ~ '3{fx "IJj1' ~al" fa;'l{[ll if cf5"flfu1 xllJ1qfS1a '3fflRt cf5T -1\1ld1¢1 ~~clGlx ~I ~&RT~ 
~ cf5T Jcti~-1 q)'B 1R ~ &RT '5fJ=IT cp1 l"ft ~ ~ 'cfj"x' cft ~ (fifl ~~"ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He / she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. f.rfcRJ, '3Qtjcfd ~ 1 ~ ~ f.rfcRJ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ q;lJ-~-q;lJ 120 ~ cfcf> ~ 
~I~ q;T{ P!~qlcf>I-< ~ ~ ~ ~ '3ftRT ~ cJTtrn "ffifT ~ <lT f.rfcRJ qft mIT ~ 
~u;:rr ~ ~ q~qcf-1 cR"ffi ~ u11 FcrmTJ, -<-Hcf>I-< cpl" ~q,H ~ ~ m -<-Hcf>H ftR1-~ 
~<lT~tR""cf>l{tfarqra~ftR,-~uflTT~~50 % (~ Ulft!<ld)"cf>"T~ 
cJTTR "cf>"T ~ mm ~ I 3fm, Pt~ GI ct, 1-< cm ffl ctl g-1 f.fm GI 4' mTT °l¥t qft ~ ;:r~'hft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ lR f.1°om ~ lR, m Pl RIG Ii$ lx'i ~ m~ "Qq, clJm fclTT:rr ~ I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. frl RI Glcb 1./. "[RT ~£[cf~ 1l~'l-ft cfR", ~. 1.·P I I~ ll i, mTT cfR", ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. cicb..ftc:61 ffl m- m~ -R1Gftl(B~ q l('8Gfil('8~ \.ll-11014-li ~~ ~ cfft ~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

3'[,;r<!llif~ <H.i'J, ~Q,tQ,t~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



aq;..ftc6).q1ftl1rot1q; ~'ij;"m~ Pt~Rlmla G~1a1111· ~~cf>'tlJIIDa:H"ffilfcl>'t\jf[l!, ~ ~ 
IB 'Q"-< Pl~Gl<PFfi q;) ~~cpa ~'GITQ'1TTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q$'3{R~~m~~~~'Gflttfcp-Q:~m~1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fcf~m~~~~'Gllttfcp-Q:~~ i:ll-JI0Iq::1 I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. -qf';:jcf[~~~~~c,~~ 4~l-JIOlc15Tfflmc15TG~ltjlJflmI 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.tjft ~ ~ \JlTTt m ~ ~ i:il-JI0Iq::1 c!1d1Q'{-J c~:im w q31cp1m cITT") i:il-1101qli ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tf ~ 3cf5Gl·<°i ~ cil~~-tl ~~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~(7~~'3ff~ cjcl]cf,,{01 'ff&TT~~, 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number. 

7. ~~~1<@T~~-1 ~ ~~tfR~~~ JIB:imla ~~ ~~ 
cfRR~m-i:r~~~ i:iRlciic&a1 ~qR"ff~'r.IB~m~~ ('Cf§"°ft. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t., Jt.:i-~"ffl I PAN /TAN details. 

9. qtJ'Rf uflIT ~ / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. "ffl$~~ "<"'4~@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. cllQt1c!1 cicllcf.ixOI i:ll-1I0I4::I /GST registration certificate. 

12. \)jRl~cki ~~~mcn-/ ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji~cqg_of ;:ftc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cl511Ff ~~ /~~ Ql-!QtJQl-1{ i:ll-1I0I4::1, ~~~f;i1:@~ JfR~"cf.iT!fT~~. 'J"4' 
~m=,, f.n:lfur ~ ~/lJUT ~'l-flll - ~. ~ "BRT~ Jfdf{af ~. ~. ~ -cfi.Jit., RlxicF-ic19.xl-l -
695022, ~ ~ cf.illlfcill B ajtm ~~!fl m 1:ffic ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~ f;i1:@ 
~ JfR ~ "cf.iT !fl~~ ~tf ~ cf3T mi~~~~ "GfIBt i, 'c'1T ~ "cf.iT ~ cITT 'Qx 

'51-«ftcpa TTP1TT IJfTQ,lTT / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




